CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - CHAPEL VALLEY AREA PROJECT NO. 12-1985 / CIP NO. 50844 OCTOBER 12, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$374,652.00 CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
2	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SYD	9,830.00	\$2.50	\$24,575.00	9,830.00	\$24,575.00	\$0.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,100.00	\$21.00	\$44,100.00	2,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$0.00
4	DIGOUTS	CY	100.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	299.00	\$7,176.00	\$4,776.00
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	200.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	340.40	\$7,829.20	\$3,229.20
6	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	349.00	\$8.00	\$2,792.00	415.50	\$3,324.00	\$532.00
7	REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY	SYD	71.00	\$9.00	\$639.00	58.00	\$522.00	(\$117.00)
8	6" REINFORCED PCC DRIVEWAY	SYD	43.00	\$68.00	\$2,924.00	40.00	\$2,720.00	(\$204.00)
9	DRIVEWAY	SYD	28.00	\$56.00	\$1,568.00	18.00	\$1,008.00	(\$560.00)
10	6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET	SYD	24.00	\$84.00	\$2,016.00	24.00	\$2,016.00	\$0.00
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	SYD	32.00	\$64.00	\$2,048.00	32.00	\$2,048.00	\$0.00
12	CURB & GUTTER	LF	364.00	\$25.00	\$9,100.00	347.50	\$8,687.50	(\$412.50)
13	BASE COURSE	TON	4,070.00	\$18.00	\$73,260.00	3,859.20	\$69,465.60	(\$3,794.40)
14	ASPHALT	TON	2,320.00	\$72.00	\$167,040.00	2,385.14	\$171,730.08	\$4,690.08
15	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	2.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
16	AASHTO T-180	EA	2.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	1.00	\$130.00	(\$130.00)
17	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SYD	5,820.00	\$2.50	\$14,550.00	5,450.00	\$13,625.00	(\$925.00)
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
19	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
20	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	42.00	\$378.00	(\$522.00)
21	SOCK	LF	30.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	6.00	\$48.00	(\$192.00)
22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8.00	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	6.00	\$2,580.00	(\$860.00)
23	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$25.00	(\$475.00)
24	SODDING	SYD	100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	79.00	\$1,501.00	(\$399.00)
25	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
TOTAL \$374,652.00 \$379,588.38 \$4						\$4,936.38		

C.C.O. HISTORY	Y INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$374,652.00
	CCO #1F	\$4,936.38	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$4,936.38
•		\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$379,588.38
		\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$4,936.38

	CONTRACTOR: SUMON CONTRACTORS Many Hused	11-1-12 19 DATE 130/12
l /	PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	DATE
\vdash	John My	10-31-12
	CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	DATE
	MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE
		DATE
	FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
	CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Simon Contractors for an increase \$4,936.38 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$374,652.00				\$374,652.00
Fund Type	Streets	•			
Department	8910				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0505	ķ.			
CCO #1F	\$4,936.38				\$4,936.38
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$379,588.38			\$379,588.38	\$379,588.38
		sr			

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - CHAPEL VALLEY AREA PROJECT NO. 12-1985 / CIP NO. 50844 OCTOBER 12, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$374,652.00 CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	Unstable subgrade of several locations necessitated removal and replacement of foundation material.
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	Unstable subgrade of several locations necessitated removal and replacement of foundation material.
6	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	More curb and gutter required replacement than shown on the plans.
7	REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY	Less PCC driveway removal required than shown on the plans.
8	6" REINFORCED PCC DRIVEWAY	Less reinforced PCC driveway required than shown on the plans.
9	6" NON-REINFORCED PCC DRIVEWAY	Less non-reinforced PCC driveway required than shown on the plans.
12	CURB & GUTTER	Less curb & gutter replacement required than shown on the plans.
13	BASE COURSE	Less base course required than shown on the plans.
14	ASPHALT	More asphalt required than shown on the plans.
15	ADJUST WATER VALVE	An additional valve was found that required adjustment.
16	AASHTO T-180	Less soil tests than shown were required.
17	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	Less fabric was used than estimated on the plans.
20	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	Less filter sock was used than estimated on the plans.
21	REMOVE & RESET GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	Less filter sock was moved than estimated on the plans.
22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	Combined entrances reduced the number of entrances necessary.
23	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	Less wattles were used than estimated on the plans.
24	SODDING	Less sod was necessary than estimated on the plans.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder

DATE: October 12, 2012

	FUNDING TYPE Streets			
	COST CENTER	8910		
	LINE ITEM	4370		
	FUND	0505		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%	
2	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	0.00	100%	
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	100%	
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIG	4,776.00	100%	
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	3,229.20	100%	
6	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	532.00	100%	
7	REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY	-117.00	100%	
8	6" REINFORCED PCC DRIVEWAY	-204.00	100%	
9	6" NON-REINFORCED PCC DRIVE	-560.00	100%	
10	6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET	0.00	100%	
1 1	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	0.00	100%	
12	CURB & GUTTER	-412.50	100%	
13	BASE COURSE	-3,794.40	100%	
14	ASPHALT	4,690.08	100%	
15	ADJUST WATER VALVE	300.00	100%	
16	AASHTO T-180	_a -130.00	100%	
17	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	-925.00	100%	
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%	
19	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	0.00	100%	
20	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	-522.00	100%	
21	REMOVE & RESET GRAVEL FILTE	-192.00	100%	
22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	-860.00	100%	
23	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	-475.00	100%	
24	SODDING	-399.00	100%	
25	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%	
		\$4,936.38		